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indicator of future sales
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2015 Inventory Levels 
Compared to last year

HOUSING
SUPPLY
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Months Inventory of HOMES FOR SALE
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2015
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January 2012 - Today
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Year-Over-Year Percent Change in Price by Region
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Year-Over-Year Percent Change in Price 
by State
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Quarter-Over-Quarter Percent Change in Price 
by State



Inventories of homes available 
for sale remain lean...
The imbalance between 
housing demand and supply 
continues to boost prices.
We expect house price appreciation to 
average 5.4 percent in 2015 and to 
moderate a bit to 4.3 percent in 2016, still 
well above long-run house price growth. 

Freddie Mac
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Forecasted Year-Over-Year % Change in Price 
by State
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The supply of listings increases 
substantially after the new year 
(including new construction) 
which lowers the demand 
for your house.

The #1 reason to not wait until spring…



Number of annual 
single-family starts… 

Builder Magazine
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Inventory Levels 
the first five months of 

2015
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The percentage of homes selling as a FSBO has
decreased to 8%, the lowest number recorded since 1981.

FSBOs as a Percentage 
of all Home Sales
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By FSBO By AGENT

Typical Sold Price
FSBO vs. Agent
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Where Buyers Find the 
Home They Purchase 
Over the Last 11 Years
by percentage

Newspapers

Yard Signs

The Internet
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% of Buyers
who used an Agent 

NAR 
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from May 2011 until Today

HPSI

Fannie Mae’s 
Home Purchase 
Sentiment Index
(HPSI)

The HPSI distills results from Fannie Mae’s consumer-focused National 
Housing Survey into a single, monthly, predictive indicator. 

Fannie Mae


Chart1

		Mar-11

		Apr-11

		May-11

		Jun-11

		Jul-11

		Aug-11

		Sep-11

		Oct-11

		Nov-11

		Dec-11

		Jan-12

		Feb-12

		Mar-12

		Apr-12

		May-12

		Jun-12

		Jul-12

		Aug-12

		Sep-12

		Oct-12

		Nov-12

		Dec-12

		Jan-13

		Feb-13

		Mar-13

		Apr-13

		May-13

		Jun-13

		Jul-13

		Aug-13

		Sep-13

		Oct-13

		Nov-13

		Dec-13

		Jan-14

		Feb-14

		Mar-14

		Apr-14

		May-14

		Jun-14

		Jul-14

		Aug-14

		Sep-14

		Oct-14

		Nov-14

		Dec-14

		Jan-15

		Feb-15

		Mar-15

		Apr-15

		May-15

		Jun-15

		Jul-15

		Aug-15

		Sep-15

		Oct-15



Series 1

60

62.5

60.3

61

60

59.3

60.2

61.2

61.7

63.5

66.2

66.3

66.2

68.2

69.3

68.5

69.5

68

71.8

72.3

71.7

72.8

73.5

73.7

74.2

77.3

82.2

79.3

77.7

78.3

78.3

72.5

72.8

72.7

76.5

75

77.7

82.7

81.5

79.8

79

75.5

80.2

82.5

81

81.3

82.8

81.5

81.7

82.3

84.3

84.7

81.3

80.8

83.8

83.2



Sheet1

				Series 1		Series 2

		Mar-11		60.0		12

		Apr-11		62.5		12

		May-11		60.3		12

		Jun-11		61.0		21

		Jul-11		60.0		28

		Aug-11		59.3

		Sep-11		60.2

		Oct-11		61.2

		Nov-11		61.7

		Dec-11		63.5

		Jan-12		66.2

		Feb-12		66.3

		Mar-12		66.2

		Apr-12		68.2

		May-12		69.3

		Jun-12		68.5

		Jul-12		69.5

		Aug-12		68.0

		Sep-12		71.8

		Oct-12		72.3

		Nov-12		71.7

		Dec-12		72.8

		Jan-13		73.5

		Feb-13		73.7

		Mar-13		74.2

		Apr-13		77.3

		May-13		82.2

		Jun-13		79.3

		Jul-13		77.7

		Aug-13		78.3

		Sep-13		78.3

		Oct-13		72.5

		Nov-13		72.8

		Dec-13		72.7

		Jan-14		76.5

		Feb-14		75.0

		Mar-14		77.7

		Apr-14		82.7

		May-14		81.5

		Jun-14		79.8

		Jul-14		79.0

		Aug-14		75.5

		Sep-14		80.2

		Oct-14		82.5

		Nov-14		81.0

		Dec-14		81.3

		Jan-15		82.8

		Feb-15		81.5

		Mar-15		81.7

		Apr-15		82.3

		May-15		84.3

		Jun-15		84.7

		Jul-15		81.3

		Aug-15		80.8

		Sep-15		83.8

		Oct-15		83.2

				To resize chart data range, drag lower right corner of range.







Quicken Loans

Appraiser home value 
opinions compared to 
homeowner estimates 

2015
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…according to the First-Time Buyer Mortgage 
Share Index by AEI’s International Center on 
Housing Risk

56% of all buyers were first 
time buyers this month

AEI’s International Center on Housing Risk

First Time Home Buyers



AEI’s International Center on Housing Risk

Number of primary 
owner-occupied, 
first-time buyer
purchase mortgages

21% Increase
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Mortgage Credit Availability Index (MCAI), a 
report from the Mortgage Bankers Association 

Mortgage Credit 
Availability 
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FICO Score Requirements 
begin to inch downward

All closed loans as per Ellie Mae

2015
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30 Year Fixed Rate Mortgages

Freddie Mac 
Actual Rates 

January 2013 – December 2015

Freddie Mac 12/2015
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		Feb

		Mar

		Apr

		May

		Jun

		July

		Aug

		Sep

		Oct



Series 1

5.1

4.6

4.9

5

5.2

5.7

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.3

5.1

5.1

4.4

4.6

4.7

4.6

5.2

5.1

5

4.9

5.1

4.8

4.8



Sheet1

				Series 1

		Nov		5.1

		Dec		4.6

		Jan '14		4.9

		Feb		5.0

		Mar		5.2

		Apr		5.7

		May		5.5

		Jun		5.5

		Jul		5.5

		Aug		5.5

		Sep		5.3

		Oct		5.1

		Nov		5.1

		Dec		4.4

		Jan-15		4.6

		Feb		4.7

		Mar		4.6

		Apr		5.2

		May		5.1

		Jun		5.0

		July		4.9

		Aug		5.1

		Sep		4.8

		Oct		4.8







Months Inventory of HOMES FOR SALE

NAR 12/2015

last 12 months


Chart1

		Nov

		Dec

		Jan-15

		Feb

		Mar

		Apr

		May

		Jun

		Jul

		Aug

		Sep

		Oct



Series 1

5.1

4.4

4.6

4.7

4.6

5.2

5.1

5

4.9

5.1

4.8

4.8



Sheet1

				Series 1

		Nov		5.1

		Dec		4.4

		Jan-15		4.6

		Feb		4.7

		Mar		4.6

		Apr		5.2

		May		5.1

		Jun		5.0

		Jul		4.9

		Aug		5.1

		Sep		4.8

		Oct		4.8







New Home Inventory 
months supply


Chart1

		June 2014

		Jul

		Aug

		Sep

		Oct

		Nov

		Dec

		January 2015

		Feb

		Mar

		Apr

		May

		Jun

		Jul

		Aug

		Sep

		Oct



Column1

5.8

6.1

5.4

5.5

5.3

5.6

5.1

4.8

4.5

5.1

4.9

4.9

5.5

4.9

4.7

5.8

5.5



Sheet1

				Column1

		June 2014		5.8

		Jul		6.1

		Aug		5.4

		Sep		5.5

		Oct		5.3

		Nov		5.6

		Dec		5.1

		January 2015		4.8

		Feb		4.5

		Mar		5.1

		Apr		4.9

		May		4.9

		Jun		5.5

		Jul		4.9

		Aug		4.7

		Sep		5.8

		Oct		5.5
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